# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



JV CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: JV CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

## Article II

The principal place of business address: P.O. BOX 6592 WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33405

The mailing address of the corporation is:

P.O. BOX 6592 WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33405

# **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO PROVIDE CONSULTING SERVICES TO PEOPLE WHO NEED TO LEARN ENGLISH, WHO ARE IN NEED OF CREDIT REPAIR, WHO NEED HELP FILING IMMIGRATION DOCUMENTS AND MANY MORE.

## Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: AS STATED IN THE BY LAWS

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

VANESSA HERNANDEZ 1106 SOUTH L ST 6 LAKE WORTH, FL. 33460 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.



Registered Agent Signature: VANESSA HERNANDEZ

### **Article VI**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JOSE R. CANALES & VANESSA HERNANDEZ 1106 SOUTH L ST #6 LAKE WORTH, FL 33460

Incorporator Signature: JOSE R. CANALES & VANESSA HERNANDEZ

#### Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JOSE R CANALES JR 1106 SOUTH L ST #6 LAKE WORTH, FL. 33460

Title: P VANESSA HERNANDEZ 1106 SOUTH L ST #6 LAKE WORTH, FL. 33460

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 05/18/2004